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THE 4TH INTERNATIONAL CHILDREN'S ART COMPETITION 

“THE MAGIC OF FRIENDSHIP” 

Baku, Azerbaijan 2021 

 
GOALS AND OBJECTIVES: 

Overall goal of the 4th International Children's Art Competition is blending sport 

with art and education. The slogan of the competition is 

“Sport is the Health, Friendship and Unity”. 

 
MAIN PARTNERS: 

   The Ministry of Education of the Republic of Azerbaijan. 

 
SUPPORTING PARTNERS: 

- Union of Azerbaijan Artists; 

- Azerbaijan State Academy of Arts. 

 
IMPLEMENTING PARTNERS: 

- Child and Youth Development Center No. 3. 

 
AIMS AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

- to promote tolerance, peace, consolidation, collaboration, friendship, 

among the children and young people; 

- to promote benefits of sport and physical education; 

- to encourage children and young people towards sport and physical activity; 

- to discover creativity and potential of children and young people. 

 
THEMES 

- Sport and environment; 

- Sport and peace; 

- Sport and technology; 

- Sport and culture; 

- Sport and friendship; 

- Sport and inclusion. 

 

PARTICIPANTS 

Children aged from 6 to 17 are eligible to participate 

in the competition. 

I Group - 6 to 9 years;    

II Group - 10 to 13 years; 

III Group - 14 to 17years. 

RULES AND REGULATIONS: 

- Children should be creative with their entries and work independently; 

- Any technique is allowed (painting, graphics, collage etc.); 

- The size of work should not exceed 60×40 and not be framed; 

- Each participant can submit only one entry for the competition; 

- 10-15 entries are accepted only from the institutions and/or legal entities; 

- Information of the participant must be filled in a label according to the 

etiquette and attached to the back side of the Entries; 

- Entries should meet all requirements and should not include any acts of discrimination of any 

kind such as race, color, sex, language, religion, political or other opinion, national or social 

origin, property, or other social status. 

- The works submitted for the competition will not be returned to their authors. 

 
STAGES 

- Announcing of the 2021 art contest: April, 15th 

- Submission of the work: October, 30th 

- Evaluation of the work: November, 30th 

- Ceremonial opening and announcement of winners: December, 2021 

 
AWARDS 

The selection of winners will be made by the jury approved by the Organizing Committee. 

The winners and prize-winners in each age category will be awarded with 1, 2, 3 degree medals, 

diplomas according to each age category. Catalog and award documents will be sent 

to the winners by post. 
 

Name Surname 
 

Age  

Gender  

The title of the picture  

Name of the school  

School address  

Zip code  

Country, city, district  

School e-mail address  

Teacher's name, surname  

Personal address of the participant  

Participant's phone number  

 
Entries are to be sent at the following address given below: 

61 Gara Garayev ave., AZ 1118 

Baku, Azerbaijan 

Tel:   (+99412) 498-39-23 

(+99412) 421-54-66 

(+99450) 350-68-69 

E-mail: ugim-3@mk.edu.az 

mailto:ugim-3@mk.edu.az


“DOSTLUĞUN SEHRİ” 

IV BEYNƏLXALQ UŞAQ RƏSM MÜSABİQƏSİ 

 
MÜSABİQƏNİN ADI 

“Dostluğun sehri” IV Beynəlxalq Uşaq Rəsm Müsabiqəsi. 

 
MÜSABİQƏNİN MÖVZUSU 

“İdman – sağlamlıq, dostluq, birlik…” 

 
TƏŞKİLATÇILAR 

Azərbaycan Respublikası Təhsil Nazirliyi. 

 
TƏRƏFDAŞLAR 

- Azərbaycan Rəssamlar İttifaqı; 

- Azərbaycan Dövlət Rəssamlıq Akademiyası. 

ŞƏRTLƏR 
- uşaqlar rəsmlərə yaradıcı yanaşmalı və sərbəst işləməlidir; 
- rəsmlərin işlənmə texnikası sərbəstdir (rəngkarlıq, qrafika , kollaj və s.); 
- rəsmlərin formatı 60X40 sm ölçüdə olmalı, çərçivəyə salınmamalıdır; 
- hər bir iştirakçı müsabiqəyə bir rəsm işi təqdim edə bilər; 
- müsabiqəyə qatılan təhsil müəssisəsindən hər yaş kateqoriyası üzrə 1 rəsm işi 

qəbul ediləcək; 
- müsabiqəyə əsasnamədə göstərilən mövzulara uyğun rəsm işləri göndərilməlidir; 
- müəllif haqqında məlumatlar etiket nümunəsinə uyğun çap olunub rəsmin arxa 

tərəfində yuxarı sol küncünə yapışdırılmalıdır; 
- müsabiqənin şərtlərinə cavab verməyən, o cümlədən, cinsi, irqi və milli ayrı-seçkiliyi, 

xalqlararası ədavəti və separatizmi təbliğ edən, ümumiyyətlə ümumbəşəri dəyərlərin 
əleyhinə olan işlər qəbul edilməyəcək; 

- müsabiqədə iştirak edən rəsmlər geri qaytarılmır. 

 

MƏRHƏLƏLƏR 

 
İCRAÇI 

Azərbaycan Respublikası Təhsil Nazirliyi 3 nömrəli Uşaq-Gənclər İnkişaf Mərkəzi. 

- 15 aprel 2021-ci il tarixədək dəvətin göndərilməsi; 
- 30 oktyabr 2021-ci il tarixədək işlərin qəbulu; 
- 30 noyabr 2021-ci il tarixədək rəsmlərin qiymətləndirilməsi; 
- 2021-ci ilin dekabr ayında sərginin açılışı və qaliblərin elan edilməsi. 

 
 

MƏQSƏD VƏ VƏZİFƏLƏR 
- uşaqlarda tolerantlıq, sülh, həmrəylik, əməkdaşlıq, dostluq, əmin-amanlıq 

hisslərini aşılamaq; 
- idmanın, bədən tərbiyəsinin hər birimiz üçün vacib olduğunu cəmiyyətə çatdırmaq; 
- uşaqlar arasında idmana olan marağı artırmaq; 
- uşaqların idmanla bağlı maraqlı fikir və düşüncələrini öyrənmək; 
- uşaq və gənclərin yaradıcılıq qabiliyyətlərini və istedadlarını üzə çıxarmaq. 

MÜKAFATLANDIRMA 

Qaliblərin seçilməsi Təşkilat Komitəsinin razılığı ilə yaradılmış münsiflər heyəti 

tərəfindən həyata keçiriləcəkdir. Qaliblər və mükafatçılar hər yaş 

kateqoriyası üzrə I, II, III dərəcəli medal, diplom və hədiyyələrlə 

təltif olunacaqlar. Müsabiqə qaliblərinin diplom və medalları poçt vasitəsilə 

göndəriləcəkdir. Etiket latın əlifbası ilə çap olunmuş vəziyyətdə doldurulmalıdır. 

 

 

MÖVZULAR 

- İdman və ətraf mühit; 

 

- İdman və texnologiya; 

- İdman və mədəniyyət; 

- İdman və dostluq; 

- İdman və inkluziya. 

İŞTİRAKÇILAR 

Müsabiqədə 6-17 yaşlı uşaqlar iştirak edə bilər. 

I qrup 6-9 yaş; 

II qrup 10-13 yaş; 

III qrup 14-17 yaş; 

-  İdman və sülh; 

Adı, soyadı, atasının adı  

Yaşı  

Cinsi  

İşin adı  

Məktəbin adı  

Məktəbin ünvanı  

Poçt kodu  

Şəhər və rayon  

Məktəbin e-mail ünvanı  

Müəllimin adı, soyadı  

İştirakçının şəxsi ünvanı  

İştirakçının telefon nömrəsi  
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